
2021 GUIDE TO PUBLIC OFFICIALS 
 

NATIONAL 
 
President Joseph R. Biden    Vice President Kamala Harris 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW   The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500    Washington, D.C. 20500 
202.456.1414     202.456.1414 
 
Senator Jon Ossoff     Senator Raphael Warnock 
825 B&C Hart Senate Office Bldg.  B40D Dirksen Senate Office Bldg. 
Washington, D.C. 20510    Washington, D.C. 20510 
Telephone: 202.224.3521    Telephone: 202.224.3643 
Fax: 202.228.1031     Fax:  202.228.0724    
Website:www.ossoff.senate.gov    Website:www.warnock.senate.gov  
(no district office at this time)   (no district office at this time) 
 
                                
Representative Sanford Bishop   Representative Austin Scott 
2nd District      8th District 
2407 Rayburn House Office Bldg.   2417 Rayburn House Office Bldg. 
Washington, D.C.  20515-1002   Washington, D.C. 20515-1003 
Telephone: 202.225.3631    Telephone:  202.225.6531 
Fax: 201.225.2203     Fax:  202.225.3013 
Website:www.bishop.house.gov   Website:  www.austinscott.house.gov 
 
Representative Sanford Bishop   Representative Austin Scott 
300 Mulberry Street     230 Margie Drive 
Suite 502      Suite 500 
Macon, GA 31201     Warner Robins, GA 31088 
Telephone: 478.803.2631    Telephone:  478.971.1776 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



STATE EXECUTIVE BRANCH 
 
Governor Brian Kemp    Lt. Governor Geoff Duncan 
206 Washington Street    240 State Capitol SW 
111 State Capitol SW     Atlanta, GA 30334 
Atlanta, GA 30334     Telephone:  404.656.5030 
Telephone: 404.657.1776    Fax:  404.656.6739 
Fax:  404.657.7332     Email: * 
Email: brian.kemp@georgia.gov        

SENATE 
 

 
John Kennedy (District 18)    Burt Jones (District 25) 
421-D State Capitol     327-A Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 
Atlanta, GA 30334     Atlanta, GA 30334 
Telephone: 404.656.0045    Telephone: 404.656.0082 
Telephone: 478.749.9981    Telephone: 770.775.4880 
Fax: 404.561.6768     Fax: 770.234.6752 
Email: john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov    Email: burt.jones@senate.ga.gov 
 
 
David Lucas (District 26)  
110-D State Capitol 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
Telephone: 404.656.0150 
Telephone: 478.254.7600 
Fax: 404.651.6768 
Email: David.Lucas@senate.ga.gov 
 
 
 

 
GEORGIA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

 
Robert Dickey  (District 140)     Dale Washburn (District 141)    
245 State Capitol       401-D Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 
Atlanta, Ga 30334       Atlanta, Ga 30334  
Phone: 404.463.2246      Telephone: 404-656-0152   
Phone: 478.836.4362     Email: dale.washburn@house.ga.gov  
Email: robert.dickey@house.ga.gov      



 
 
Miriam Paris (District 142)     James Beverly (District 143) 
404-B Coverdell Legislative Bldg.   509-H Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 
Atlanta, GA 30334     Atlanta, GA 30334 
Telephone: 404.656.0109    Telephone: 404.656.5058 
Telephone: 478.737.3036    Telephone:  478.803.0001 
Email: miriam.paris@house.ga.gov     Email: james.beverly@house.ga.gov  
 
Danny Mathis (District 144) Cochran  Shaw Blackmon (District 146) Bonaire 
401- E Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg.  401-K State Capitol 
Atlanta, GA 30334      Atlanta, GA 30334 
Telephone:  404-656-0152    Telephone:  404.463.7853 
Telephone:  478. 934.2030    Email: shaw.blackmon@house.ga.gov 
Email: danny.mathis@house.ga.gov   
 
 
Heath Clark (District 147) Warner Robins 
508-A Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
Telephone:  404.656.0213 
Email: heath.clark@house.ga.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MACON-BIBB COUNTY 
 

All officials can be reached using the same address: 
700 Poplar Street 
P.O. Box 247 
Macon, GA 31202-0247 
Telephone: 478.751.7170 (switchboard for all offices) 
 
Mayor    Lester Miller  miller@maconbibb.us  
Mayor Pro Tem  Seth Clark    mbcclark@maconbibb.us  
Clerk of Commissioners Janice Ross   478.803.0365 
 



Valerie Wynn  District 1 478.957.3020 mbcwynn@maconbibb.us   
Paul Bronson District 2 478.737.9553 mbcbronson@maconbibb.us  
Elaine Lucas  District 3 478.951.3762 mbclucas@maconbibb.us  
Mallory Jones III District 4 478.951.6876 mbcjones@maconbibb.us  
Seth Clark  District 5 478.747.3006 mbcclark@maconbibb.us  
Raymond Wilder District 6 478.737.9506 mbcwilder@maconbibb.us  
Bill Howell  District 7 478.731.9178 mbchowell@maconbibb.us 
Virgil Watkins District 8 478.951.1806 mbcwatkins@maconbibb.us  
Al Tillman  District 9 478.951.2409 mbctillman@maconbibb.us 
 

 
CITY OF WARNER ROBINS 

 
City Council members can be reached at the same address, phone and fax numbers: 
700 Watson Blvd., Warner Robins, GA 31093. 
Telephone 478.293.1000 
Fax 478.292.1957 
 
Mayor Randy Toms    478-302-5515   rtoms@wrga.gov  
Daron Lee   Post 1  478-751-8151   dlee@wrga.gov    
Charlie Bibb   Post 2   478-550-2092   CBibb@wrga.gov      
Keith Lauritsen  Post 3  478-662-4955     klauritsen@wrga.gov   
Kevin Lashley   Post 4   478-319-4418   KLashley@wrga.gov   
Clifford Holmes  Post 5  478-951-9050   cholmes@wrga.gov   
Larry Curtis   Post 6       478-951-6370   lcurtis@wrga.gov  

 
 

HOUSTON COUNTY 
 
Board of Commissioners can be reached at the same address, phone and fax numbers: 
200 Carl Vinson Parkway, Warner Robins, GA 31088 
Telephone 478.542.2115 
Fax 478.923.5697 
 
Tommy Stalnaker, Chairman, Post 1  Chairman@houstoncountyga.org  
H. Jay Walker III, Post 2    post2@houstoncountyga.org  
Gail Robinson, Post 3    post3@houstoncountyga.org  
Dan Perdue, Post 4     post4@houstoncountyga.org  
Mark Byrd, Post 5     post5@houstoncountyga.org  
 
 

 
 



MONROE COUNTY 
 
Monroe County commissioners can be reached at the same address: 
38 W. Main St. 
P.O. Box 189 
Forsyth, GA 31209 
Fax 478.994.7294 
 
Gregory Tapley, Chairman 478.994.7000   gtapley@@monroecoga.org  
Larry Evans, District 1  478.994.9791   levans@@monroecoga.org  
Eddie Rowland, District 2 478.808.9354   erowland@monroecoga.org  
John Ambrose, District 3 478.994.6756   jambrose@@monroecoga.org  
George Emami, District 4 706.207.0383   gemami@monroecoga.org 


